PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3160995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STERIA BIOMETRICS AB	12/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STERIA AS
Street Address:	BISKOP GUNNERUSGT 14 A
Internal Address:	POSTBOKS 2
City:	OSLO
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-0051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12310703
Application Number:	13834579
Application Number:	14463362
Application Number:	14463397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5226

Email: awalker@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREA WALKER, WINSTEAD PC

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47199-P002WOUS,WUSP1,C1&2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA WALKER				
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Walker/				
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014				

Total Attachments: 3

source=47199-p002wous,wusp1, wusc1, wusc2 Assignment Agreement, Steria Biometrics AB to Steria AS#page1.tif

PATENT 503114387 REEL: 034579 FRAME: 0001

 $source = 47199 - p002 wous, wusp1, wusc1, wusc2 \ Assignment \ Agreement, \ Steria \ Biometrics \ AB \ to \ Steria \ AS\#page2.tif$

source=47199-p002wous,wusp1, wusc1, wusc2 Assignment Agreement, Steria Biometrics AB to Steria AS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034579 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement by	and between	sen STERIAS	IOMETRICS A	B (Reg No 556784-33	(8)
a corporation of Sweden	having a	place of	business	at Norra Oskersga	st.66
SE-577 39 Hullsfred *) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOI	R") and S	TERIA AS (Reg	No 910 909	088)	
a corporation of Norway	hav	ring a place c	f business	et	
Biskop Gunnerusgt 14 a, Postboks 2, N-0051 Oslo **)					
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is effective on	the day	of June 30,	2014		

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys all of its right, title and interest in Sweden/the United States and throughout the world in and to all invention disclosures. Swedish/European/United States patent applications, Swedish/European/United States patents. foreign patents, and foreign patent applications (including any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications and regional patent applications/patents (EP and others)) identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the entire right, title and interest in Sweden/the United States and throughout the world in and to the inventions to which said invention disclosures, patents and patent applications pertain and/or other intellectual property rights, in and to all worldwide rights of priority, and in and to any corresponding Swedish/European/United States and foreign patents. extensions and renewals of patents, results of reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, patty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates, together with all the rights and privileges granted and secured by said patents, extensions and renewals of patents, results of reexaminations, substitutions, relasues, patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuationsin-part, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations and inventor's certificates, including without limitation all claims, demands, rights and causes of action that ASSIGNOR may have against others on account of any past, present and future infringement of any of said patents, patent applications, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates with the right in ASSIGNEE to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled by reason of any such infringement. ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Latters Patent, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates for said inventions in its own name.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Swedish/United States Patent and Trademark Office/European Patent Office and the empowered officials of all other governments and regional authorities to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent and other instruments set forth above to the ASSIGNEE.

The appointment of common representative before all competent international Authorities in connection with any and all international Applications as set forth above also is included in this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Said entire right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents, registrations or certificates may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR
STERIA BIOMETRICS AB *) reg adr: Box 168, SE-S77 24 Hullsfred, Sweden
By (signature): ////////////////////////////////////
Name: Kjell Rusti
Position: CEO
Assignor of priority rights by inventor if not same as Assignor above
Place and data:
Signature
ASSIGNEE, hereby accepts the assignment of the abovementioned patent(s) and/or patent application(s), and/or intellectual property rights. STERIA AS **) reg adr: Postboks 2, N-0051 Oslo, Norway
By (elignature): LycL/Ru/L/X
Place and date: 123 2 1/12 1/4 X
lame: Kjell Rusti
Position: CEO

Page 2 of 2

Schedule A

Assignment from Steria Biometrics AB to Steria A/S

Sweden	USA	USA,	USA	USA	Russian Fed	india	C & 3	China	Canada	Australia	Australia	Country
0601835-2	14/463,397	14/463,362	13/834,579	12/310 703	d. 2009112595	478/MUMMP/2009	07808796.2	200780033324.3	2 662 983	2013201811	2007293732	Filing No.
530 514					2458429			ZI 200780033324.3				Registration No.
2008-06-24					2012-11-27			2012-06-13				Registered
	2007-09-06	2007-09-06	2007-09-06	2007-09-06	2007-09-06	2007-09-06	2007-09-06	2007-09-06	2007-09-06	2007-09-06	2007-09-06	int. filing date Nat. filing date
2006-09-07	2007-09-06	2007-09-06	2007-09-06	2007-09-06	2009-04-06	2009-03-06	2009-04-06	2009-03-09	2009-03-09	2009-04-01	2009-04-01	Nat. filing date
			2013-08-08	2010-03-18	2010-10-20		2009-06-03	2009-08-19				Publ Date
pc	36	26	2013-08-08 US-2013-0202164-A1 P96270001US2	US-2010-0067752_A1 P96270001US	RU 2009 112 595 P96270001RU	P.S.	2064654 F96270001	CN 101512552A P96270001CN		pg		Publ No Ca
P96270004	P96270001US4	P96270001US3	36270001US2	36270001US	36270001RU	P96270001/N	36270001	36270001CN	P96270001CA	P96271001AU	P96270001AU	Publ No Case reference

November 10, 2014/gt

RECORDED: 12/23/2014

PATENT REEL: 034579 FRAME: 0005